SB20-217

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Garcia

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 7 insert:
- 2 "(1) "CONTACTS" MEANS AN INTERACTION WITH AN INDIVIDUAL,
- 3 WHETHER OR NOT THE PERSON IS IN A MOTOR VEHICLE, INITIATED BY A
- 4 PEACE OFFICER, WHETHER CONSENSUAL OR NONCONSENSUAL, FOR THE
- 5 PURPOSE OF ENFORCING THE LAW OR INVESTIGATING POSSIBLE VIOLATIONS
- 6 OF THE LAW. "CONTACTS" DO NOT INCLUDE ROUTINE INTERACTIONS WITH
- 7 THE PUBLIC AT THE POINT OF ENTRY OR EXIT FROM A CONTROLLED AREA.".
- 8 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 9 Page 5, line 24, strike "STOPS" and substitute "CONTACTS".
- 10 Page 13, line 26, strike "STOP." and substitute "CONTACT, WHETHER
- 11 CONSENSUAL OR NONCONSENSUAL, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENFORCING THE
- 12 LAW OR INVESTIGATING POSSIBLE VIOLATIONS OF THE LAW.".
- Page 15, line 9, strike "STOP." and substitute "CONTACT.".
- 14 Strike "STOPPED" and substitute "CONTACTED" on: Page 5, line 27; Page
- 15 **7**, line 8; and **Page 14**, line 2.
- Strike "STOP;" and substitute "CONTACT;" on: **Page 6**, lines 1, 3, 4, and 5;
- 17 and **Page 14**, lines 3, 5, 6, and 7.
- Strike the first "STOP" and substitute "CONTACT" on: **Page 6**, lines 2 and
- 19 13; and **Page 14**, lines 4 and 15.
- 20 Strike "STOP," and substitute "CONTACT," on: **Page 6**, lines 7 and 16;
- 21 **Page 13**, line 26; and **Page 14**, lines 9 and 17.

** *** ** *** **